
NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES

A

143

83
70

74
69

48

16

93
89

73
67

006

16
58

9

85

48

16

88
86

87

77

76

78
94

98

009
44

117

001
003

66
130

16

48

40

32

24

007

008

39

3895

17
51

146
43

128

147

40
2

33

21

84

71

75

99

107

144

65

52

34

106

96

61

ZERK LOCATED
INSIDE OF 15-010309-001

"WELDMENT, REAR ROLLER"

53

54

46

108

97

62

20

110

25 35 57 60 41

104

90

91

64 103

109
74

101

E1

26

27

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 10

10

1/8 3/8
1/8 3/8

REV. DESCRIPTION ECO DATE APPROVED

E <1> CHANGE OUT PUMP WAS 14-006350-001 19-021 21FEB19 RWO

D ECO#18-191 ROLLER ROMVAL PROJECT 18-191 23OCT18 RWO

C BRAKE OUT ALL OF THE PARTS                                                                      
TO BE PAINTED SEPARATE FOR THE TRAILER 17-010 20NOV17 RWO

B ASSEMBLY UPDATED 17-003 13MAR17 RWO

A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 17OCT14 RWO

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 10-010903-001 STRIP, MUD FLAP BACK 2
2 10-011460-001 SHELF, EXPANDED METAL 8
3 10-011575-001 ANGLE, CONTROL BOX FLIP VALVE 1
4 10-011576-001 ANGLE, BRAKE VALVE 1
5 10-011918-001 REFLECTOR, 5-3/4" RED 4
6 10-011919-001 REFLECTOR, 5-3/4" WHITE 2
7 10-011975-001 PLATE, ROLLER RIM 2
8 10-011986-001 ROLLER, SM. ROLLER SUPPORT 4
9 10-012152-001 MESH, 6-1/2" X 99" ROLLER TRAILER 1

10 10-012177-001 PLATE, CYL SHAFT STOP 2
11 10-012409-001 SPRING, PIN LOCK 14
12 10-012410-001 SPRING, LOAD CONTROL 8
13 10-012412-001 SPRING, .420X1.00 COMPRESSION 3
14 11-000026-001 3/8"-16 X 2 HHCS 1
15 11-000037-001 BOLT, 3/4-10 X 5 HHCS GR5 ZP 2

16 11-000038-001 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1 HHCS 
GR5 ZP 110

17 11-000039-001 BOLT, 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 HHCS GR5 ZP 84
18 11-000062-001 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HHCS GR5 ZP 34
19 11-000133-001 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1" HHCS FLG HD G5 ZP 4
20 11-000141-001 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 HHCS FLG GR5 ZP 3
21 11-000159-001 BOLT, 1/2-13X1-3/4 HHCS FLG HD GR5 ZP 12
22 11-000198-001 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 2-1/4 HHCS GR5 ZP 14
23 11-000313-001 SCREW, 10-24 X 3/4 PHD ZP 2
24 11-000345-001 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 CUPPT SQHD SET 2
25 11-000348-001 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 5 ZP EYELET 3
26 11-000351-001 EYEBOLT, 1/2-13 X 2 GALVANIZED 1
27 11-000352-001 EYEBOLT, 1/2-13 X 6 GALVANIZED 1
28 11-000353-001 1/4-20 X 3-1/2 HHCS 3
29 11-000393-001 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1" HHCS FLG HD G5 ZP 26
30 11-000400-001 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 2-1/2 HHCS GR5 ZP 14
31 11-000405-001 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 2" HHCS GR5 ZP 12
32 12-000002-001 NUT, 3/8-16 HEX GR5 ZP 2
33 12-000004-001 NUT, 1/2-13  TOP LOCK FLANGE GR 5 SP 12
34 12-000005-001 NUT, 1/4-20 FHN GR 5 ZP 38
35 12-000007-001 NUT, 5/16-18 FHN GR5 ZP 6
36 12-000009-001 NUT, 3/8"-16 NYLOCK GR5 ZP 36
37 12-000016-001 NUT, 3/4-10 TOP LOCK FLG ZP NO SERR. 2
38 12-000035-001 NUT, 3/8-24 SERR FLANGE ZP 2
39 12-000036-001 NUT, #10-24 HEX NYLOCK 2
40 12-000136-001 NUT, 1/4-20 TOP LOCK FLG ZP 98
41 12-000143-001 NUT, 5/16-18 NE NYLOCK ZP 29
42 12-000146-001 NUT, 1/4-20 NE NYLOCK ZP 14
43 12-000150-001 NUT, 7/16-14 CENTER LOCK GR5 ZP 84
44 12-000151-001 NUT, 1/2-13 NYLOCK GR5 ZP 28
45 12-000165-001 NUT, 1/4-20 SERR FLANGE GR5 ZP 12
46 12-000207-001 NUT, 1/2-13 GALV FOR ASTM A325 CONST BOLTS 2
47 13-000001-001 WASHER, 1/2" USS FLAT ZP 8
48 13-000002-001 WASHER, 1/4" SAE FLAT ZP 65
49 13-000005-001 WASHER, 3/8 SAE FLAT ZP 69
50 13-000006-001 WASHER, 3/4 SAE FLAT ZP 2
51 13-000007-001 WASHER, 7/16 SAE FLAT ZP 168
52 13-000015-001 WASHER, 1/4" SPLIT LW 37
53 13-000018-001 WASHER, 1/2 MED SPLIT LW ZP 2
54 13-000060-001 WASHER, 1/2" TYPE A NARROW FLAT ZP 52
55 13-000065-001 WASHER, 3/8" USS FLAT ZP 2
56 13-000067-001 WASHER, 5/16" FENDER 18
57 13-000070-001 WASHER, 5/16-18 SPRING LOCK ZP 3
58 13-000071-001 WASHER, 1/4" FENDER 78
59 13-000072-001 WASHER, #10 SAE FLAT ZP 4
60 13-000000-001 WASHER, 5/16 SAE FLAT STL ZP 32
61 14-000260-001 ZERK, 1/8" NPT 7
62 14-001314-001 CLAMP, 3/8" COATED METAL 4
63 14-001786-001 MUDFLAP, 26" PEI TRAILER 2
64 14-005045-001 CHAMBER, SINGLE 30 SERVICE 5
65 14-005231-001 CLAMP, 1" RUBBER CUSHIONED 16
66 14-005502-001 BEARING, 1-1/4" 2-BOLT PILLOW BLOCK 6
67 14-006004-001 LIGHT, 2" OBLONG  AMBER 2
68 14-006007-001 LIGHT, 2.5" DIA AMBER 4
69 14-006008-001 LIGHT, 2.5" DIA  RED 5
70 14-006009-001 LIGHT, 4" DIA AMBER 2
71 14-006010-001 LIGHT, 4" DIA  RED 6
72 14-006026-001 LIGHT, 2.5" DIA AMBER ABS 1
73 14-006027-001 GROMMET, 2" OBLONG  LIGHT 2
74 14-006029-001 GROMMET, 2.5" DIA  LIGHT 11

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
75 14-006030-001 GROMMET, 4" DIA LIGHT 8
76 14-006049-001 GLADHAND, EMERGENCY (RED) 1
77 14-006050-001 GLADHAND, SERVICE (BLUE) 1
78 14-006051-001 RECEPTACLE, 7-WAY 2 HOLE MNT 1
79 14-006071-001 TANK, AIR 1
80 14-006079-001 PIN, 1/8 X 1-1/4" ROLL 14
81 14-006161-001 MOUNT, AIRTANK RUBBER 2
82 14-006162-001 REFLECTOR, 18" WHT/RED 40
83 14-006199-001 TAPE, DOT WHT/RED (FT) 6
84 14-006200-001 GROMMET, 2-1/8 X 1-1/2 RUBBER 4
85 14-006201-001 HOLDER, DOCUMENT 1
86 14-006202-001 DECAL, KING PIN WARNING 1
87 14-006203-001 DECAL, GLAD HAND CAUTION 1
88 14-006204-001 DECAL, TRAILER VIN TAG 1
89 14-006205-001 DECAL, WHEEL WARNING 1
90 14-006206-001 DECAL, CRUSH DANGER 1
91 14-006207-001 DECAL, BRAKE DANGER 1
92 14-006208-001 DECAL, GREASE PINS/BUSHINGS 2
93 14-006209-001 DECAL, WHEEL NUT WARNING 1
94 14-006217-001 RECEPTACLE, SINGLE PIN 1
95 14-006370-001 BATTERY, ROLLER TRAILER 1
96 14-006383-001 CLAMP, 5/8" COATED METAL 7
97 14-006384-001 CLAMP, 3/4" COATED METAL 1
98 14-006390-001 DECAL, 5-1/2" PEM LOGO 2
99 14-006392-001 DECAL, 23-1/2" PEM LOGO 2

100 14-006424-001 SPRING, BREAKAWAY FENDER 6
101 14-006430-001 GROMMET, 1 X 3/4 X 1/4 2
102 14-006440-001 PIN, 5/32" X 2-1/2" STD COTTER 2
103 14-006453-001 CLEVIS, 1/2" BRAKE CHAMBER 5
104 14-006482-001 COLLAR, 2-PIECE 7/8" SHAFT 16
105 14-006509-001 DECAL, STROBE SWITCH 1
106 14-006516-001 CLAMP, 1/2" COATED METAL 9
107 14-006519-001 DECAL, WARNING PINCH POINT 2
108 14-006670-001 ZERK, 1/8" NPT 45 GREASE 2
109 14-006701-001 LIGHT, 2.5" DIA  CLEAR 1
110 14-006734-001 POWER UNIT, DOUBLE ACTING EAGLE 1
111 15-010285-001 WELDMENT, FENDER ROD 6
112 15-010287-001 WELDMENT, RH REAR FENDER 1
113 15-010288-001 WELDMENT, LH REAR FENDER 1
114 15-010289-001 WELDMENT, LH MID FENDER 1
115 15-010290-001 WELDMENT, RH MID FENDER 1
116 15-010291-001 WELDMENT, FRONT FENDER 2
117 15-010292-001 WELDMENT,  FENDER BKT MT 6
118 15-010299-001 WELDMENT, SPRING TENSIONER 6
119 15-010309-001 WELDMENT, REAR ROLLER 2
120 15-010377-001 WELDMENT, 36-51 FRONT/REAR FRAME 1
121 15-010405-001 WELDMENT, FRAME LOCK SHAFT 2
122 15-010406-001 WELDMENT, FL LEVEL ARM 2
123 15-010449-001 WELDMENT, IR ACTUATOR ARM 3
124 15-010475-001 WELDMENT, LC ACTUATOR ROD 1
125 15-010476-001 WELDMENT, LOAD CONTROL SPRING ANCHOR 1
126 15-010512-001 WELDMENT, ROLLER SHAFT 2
127 15-010517-001 WELDMENT, LITE/SWITCH/VALVE BOX 1
128 16-006041-001 ASSY, ROLLER W/BEARINGS 12
129 16-006129-001 ASSY, 50-70 SLIDE AXLE 1
130 16-006153-001 ASSEMBLY, ROLLER W/BEARING 6
131 16-006170-001 ASSY, SM TWIN ROLLER 4
132 16-006171-001 ASSY, LG TWIN ROLLER 4
133 16-006172-001 ASSY, 12" GROUND WIRE 1
134 FA-900 FENDER, PLASTIC ROLL 2
135 FL-110D WELDMENT, FRAME LOCKOUT HANDLE 1
136 LC-101D SHOE, LOAD CONTROL 8
137 LC-102B-BK PLATE, LOAD CONTROL BODY 8
138 LC-102C WELDMENT, LOAD CONTROL BODY PLATE 8
139 LC-105B WELDMENT, SHAFT GUIDE 8
140 PL-104 SWITCH, ACTUATION 14
141 PL-105 PIN, ROLLER LOCK 11
142 PL-205C PIN, INTERMEDIATE ROLLER LOCK 3
143 PU-122 BRACKET, BATTERY CORNER 1
144 PU-200 WELDMENT, MEDIUM BOX 1
145 RA-107 ROLLER, ROLLER SUPPORT 4
146 RB-100 WELDMENT, ROLLER BRACKET 24
147 RB-200 WELDMENT, ROLLER PLATE 6
148 SU-132C BRACKET, SUSP SLIDE 6

ASSY,
36-51 STRETCH TRAILER

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 1 OF 2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

SCALE: 1:4 WEIGHT: 

REV

DWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

FINISH:

MATERIAL:

ENG APPR:

DRAWN:

NONE

SEE DETAILS

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DIMENSIONS IN [ ] ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR:  1
TWO PLACE DECIMAL     0.03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL   0.010

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

ECO RELEASE #

RWO 10APR14 16-006131-001

E
16762.11 LBS.

3RD ANGLE
PROJECTION

Precision Equipment Manufacturing
2719 40th Avenue N

Fargo, ND 58102
www.precisionequipmfg.com

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF PRECISION EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING.
ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT

THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF PRECISION EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURING IS PROHIBITED.

002

004

005



42
48

140
31

11

141

80

30 22

47

122

44

121

34
48

41
60

125
31

57

35

25

18
49

138
136

137 36

12

124

14
55

135
36

139

11

42

48

80

142

140
35

123
13

28

127

48

16

45

74
72

119

37
126

50
15

19
7

108

16
48

132
45

145

20

133

49

36

ASSY,
36-51 STRETCH TRAILER

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 2 OF 2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

SCALE: 1:20 WEIGHT: 

REV

DWG.  NO.

D
SIZE

TITLE:

NAME DATE

FINISH:

MATERIAL:

ENG APPR:

DRAWN:

NONE

SEE DETAILS
 

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DIMENSIONS IN [ ] ARE IN MM
TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR:  1
TWO PLACE DECIMAL     0.03
THREE PLACE DECIMAL   0.010

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

ECO RELEASE #

RWO

  

10APR14 16-006131-001

E
16762.11 LBS.

 

3RD ANGLE
PROJECTION

Precision Equipment Manufacturing
2719 40th Avenue N

Fargo, ND 58102
www.precisionequipmfg.com

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF PRECISION EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING.
ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT

THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF PRECISION EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURING IS PROHIBITED.


	Sheet1
	Drawing View8
	Detail View A (1 : 10)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View10




